(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)						
-						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Eiling Officer						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
1,000,000,000						
WZZXXXX 11109						





700389250727

06/09/22--01024--008 \*\*87.50





## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 10, 2022

LESBIA SEGURA 3203 S ORANGE BLOSSOM TRL #206 KISSIMMEE, FL 34746 US

SUBJECT: SILVA CONSTRUCTION INC

Ref. Number: W22000077704

We have received your document for SILVA CONSTRUCTION INC and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

The document number of the name conflict is L20000358724.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Coates Brianna Regulatory Specialists II

Letter Number: 722A00013001 27

2022 JUN -9 AM ID: 16

## COVER LETTER

Department of State **New Filing Section** Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327

W22000077704

Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: AJPP CONSTRUCTION INC (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

**□ \$70.00** 

□ \$78.75

Filing Fee Filing Fee

& Certificate of Status

□ \$78.75

■ \$87.50

Filing Fee & Certified Copy Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate of

Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:		<del>~,</del>	2022	
	Name (Printed or typed)	, '	22	
	7667 HERITAGE CROSSING WAY, APT	10122	JUN -	:
	Address	굨끍	ف	
	REUNION, FL 34747		AM IO	ED
	City, State & Zip		<u></u>	
	407-723-2538	7	7	
	Daytime Telephone number	***		

ANDERSONJ1968USA@GMAIL.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporate	ion shall be: AJPP CONSTRUC	CTION INC	
ARTICLE II PRINC 7667 HERITAGE CROSSING WA REUNION, FL 34747	Principal street address	Mailing ad 7667 HERITAGE CROSSI REUNION, FL 34747	Idress, if different is: NG WAY, APT 101
ARTICLE III PURPO The purpose for which th	DSE ANY Algorithm is organized is:	ND ALL LAWFU	L BUSINESS
	L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		2022 JUN 1 L
Name and Title Address	ANDERSON JOSE PENA PEREZ, P 7667 HERITAGE CROSSING WAY, APT 101	Name and Title:Address:	9 1 T
	REUNION, FL 34747		1A11 08:17
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Addres	s	Address:	
		<u> </u>	
	REGISTERED AGENT	'al	
Name:	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of LESBIA SEGURA	the registered agent is:	
	3203 S ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL #206		
Address:	KISSIMMEE,FL 34746		
		•	
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		2022 2012
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:		NUL S
Name:	LESBIA SEGURA		
Address:	3203 S ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL #206		-9 1 (SSS) 0 (SSS) 0 (SSS) 0
	KISSIMMEE, FL 34746	· -	AM 6: 17
			2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing:  JUNE 9, 2022	2	!A1 )
(II all effective	date is listed, the date must be specific and canno	t be more than five day	
filing.)			
	e inserted in this block does not meet the applicable effective date on the Department of State's records.	statutory filing requiren	nents, this date will not be listed a
wordinging 3			
			ration at the place decianated in t
Having been na	med as registered agent to accept service of process for familiar with and accept the appointment as register.		
Having been na	familiar with and accept the appointment as register		
Having been na			t in this capacity
Having been na certificate, I am	familiar with and accept the appointment as register.  Required Signature/Registered Agent  cument and affirm that the facts stated herein are	ed agent and agree to ac	t in this capacity  06/09/2022  Date  the false information submitted in
Having been na certificate, I am	familiar with and accept the appointment as register.  Required Signature/Registered Agent	ed agent and agree to ac	t in this capacity  06/09/2022  Date  the false information submitted in